No. A-19011/10/2021-Admn.l /(E-20404) भारत सरकार

मत्स्यपालन, पशुपालन और डेयरी मंत्रालय पशुपालन और डेयरी विभाग

Krsihi Bhawan, New Delhi-110001 Dated, the 13th December, 2024

कार्यालय आदेश

With the approval of the Competent Authority and in pursuance of Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation's Office Order No. 12015/02/2024-ISS[e-65182] dated 29.11.2024 Ms. Shraddha Pal, Deputy Director is hereby relieved of her duties with effect from 31.12.2024(AN) to enable her to join the CACP, M/o Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, New Delhi.

It is certified that Ms. Shradhha Pal is clear from vigilance angle.

(Pankaj Kumar Sinha) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Tel: 011-23382779

To

- Ms. Shraddha Pal, Deputy Director. She is requested to submit NOC from concerned sections. She is also requested to clear her E-office Account in this Department.
- O/o Commission for Agricultural Costs and Prices, M/o Agriculture and Farmers Welfare, Krsihi Bhawan-110001.
- 3. Deputy Director (ISS), Ministry of Statistics & Programme Implementation, Khurshid Lal Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi -110001. Office Order No. 12015/02/2024-ISS[e-65182] dated 29.11.2024.
- 4. Sr. PPS to Secretary, AHD.
- 5. Sr. PPS/PPS to AS(VJ)/AHC/JS(LH)/JS(NLM)/JS(Admin)/Advisor (Stats.)
- 6. PAO, D/o AH&D, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi
- 7. Cash Section/Cashier/DDO
- 8. General/Vigilance/APAR/RTI/Parliament/Hindi Section
- 9. NIC with a request to upload this order on the website and E-office of DAHD.
- 10. Service Book/Guard File/Personal File/E-office.